PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan Sweat	02/02/2010
Tricia G. Ladely	01/28/2010
Kristen VanBuskirk	01/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVA Chemicals Inc.	
Street Address:	1555 Coraopolis Heights Road	
City:	Moon Township	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12694323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)490-4359

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-490-4323

Email: lockhak@novachem.com

Correspondent Name: NOVA Chemicals Inc./Karen S. Lockhart

Address Line 1: 1555 Coraopolis Heights Road

Address Line 4: Moon Township, PENNSYLVANIA 15108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009 010 USA-NONP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Lockhart

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009010USAssignment#page1.tif source=2009010USAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024026 FRAME: 0550

12694323

CH \$40.00

501108984 REEL: 0240

Attorney's File No.: 2009 010 USA-NONP

Serial No.: 12/694,323 Filed: January 27, 2010

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE,

Alan Sweat, a U.S. Citizen, residing at 5241 Henderson Mtn. Rd., Jasper, GA 30143 U.S.A.;

Tricia G. Ladely, a U.S. Citizen, residing at 208 East End Avenue, Beaver, PA 15009 U.S.A.; and

Kristen VanBuskirk, a U.S. Citizen, residing at 2208 Ridgevue Avenue, Aliquippa, PA 15001 U.S.A..

have made a certain invention for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

METHOD OF MAKING CONCRETE

NOW, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto NOVA Chemicals Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation incorporated in the state of Delaware, and having an office at Westpointe Center, 155% Coraopolis Heights Road, Moon Township, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., 15108, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon together with all reissues of said Letters Patent and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and additional applications for patent for said invention, and we agree to execute all further papers and to do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said NOVA Chemicals Inc., the rights herein conveyed; we also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NOVA Chemicals Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assign all of our foreign rights to said invention, and to said application in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and to obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, GATT, and NAFTA, and we further agree to execute any and all applications for patent, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications to issue all Letters Patents for said invention to ASSIGNEE as sole assignee.

Assignors:

Alan B. Sweat

Date

Tricia G. Ladely

PATENT REEL: 024026 FRAME: 0551 Attorney's File No.: 2009 010 USA-NONP

1-29-2010

Serial No.: 12/694,323 Filed: January 27, 2010

Kristen VanBuskirk

Date

Accepted by Assignee(s):

William C. Mitchell

Vice President, General Counsel and Assistant Corporate Secretary

NOVA Chemicals Inc.

RECORDED: 03/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 024026 FRAME: 0552